506719930 06/17/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6766748

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVETANCE.		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name		Execution	Date	
JOHN W KIMES				06/15/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SIGMA POWERTRAIN, INC.					
Street Address:	11912 FARMINGTON ROAD					
City:	LIVONIA					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48150					
Application Number	! ' <i>'</i>	0-000				
Property Type Application Number:	17	Number 7349988				
	<u>_</u>					
	ATA					
Fax Number:		he e-mail address first: if tha	t is unsu	ccessful, it will be se	nt	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to ti	he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will			nt	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to ti provided; i 24	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 18-252-7435			nt	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to ti brovided; i 24 da	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 48-252-7435 avid@simonelliIP.com			nt	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to ti brovided; i 24 da SI	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 48-252-7435 avid@simonelliIP.com IMONELLI IP, PLLC			nt	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ti provided; i 24 da SI SI P.	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 48-252-7435 avid@simonelliIP.com MONELLI IP, PLLC .O. BOX 935	be sent		nt	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to ti provided; i 24 da SI SI P.	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 48-252-7435 avid@simonelliIP.com IMONELLI IP, PLLC	be sent		nt	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ti provided; i 24 da SI P. BI	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 48-252-7435 avid@simonelliIP.com MONELLI IP, PLLC .O. BOX 935	be sent		nt	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i 24 da SI P. BI	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 48-252-7435 avid@simonelliIP.com IMONELLI IP, PLLC .O. BOX 935 IRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 4801	be sent		nt	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i 24 da SI P. BI	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 48-252-7435 avid@simonelliIP.com IMONELLI IP, PLLC .O. BOX 935 IRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 4801 0112.3016.01	be sent		nt	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to ti provided; i 24 da SI P. BI	if that is unsuccessful, it will 48-252-7435 avid@simonelliIP.com IMONELLI IP, PLLC .O. BOX 935 IRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 4801 0112.3016.01 DAVID J SIMONELLI	be sent		nt	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, John W. KIMES, a Florida resident having an address of 34633 Ash St, Wayne, MI 48184, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign, sell and set over to Sigma Powertrain, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Michigan and having a place of business at 11912 Farmington Road, Livonia, Michigan 48150, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the following inventions identified by title, and application serial number (to be filled in after filing by counsel):

Transition Assembly US Application Serial No. 17/ 349,988

including the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for the inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to the inventions and discoveries in all countries, together with all claims for damages by reason of unauthorized use or infringement of Letters Patents on the inventions and discoveries and with the right to sue for and collect the damages.

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for himself, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that he has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

John W. Kimes Signature Date

0112.3016.01

RECORDED: 06/17/2021